POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATORS CLASSIFICATIONS    

Group 1 
  Concrete Batch Plan and or Wet mix three (3) units or more; 
  Crane, Floating one hundred and fifty (150) ton but less 
  than two hundred and fifty (250) ton; Crane, two hundred 
  (200) ton through two hundred ninety nine (299) ton with 
  two hundred foot (200') boom or less (including jib, 
  inserts and/or attachments); Crane, ninety (90) ton through 
  one hundred ninety nine (199) ton with over two hundred 
  (200') boom Including jib, inserts and/or attachments); 
  Crane, Tower Crane with one hundred seventy five foot 
  (175') tower or less and with less than two hundred foot 
  (200') jib; Crane, Whirley ninety (90) ton and over; 
  Helicopter when used in erecting work 
Group 1A  
  Crane, floating two hundred fifty (250) ton and over; Crane, 
  two hundred (200) ton  through two hundred ninety nine 
  (299) ton, with over two hundred foot (200') boom 
  (including jib, inserts and/or attachments); Crane, three 
  hundred (300) ton through three hundred ninety nine (399) 
  ton; Crane, Tower Crane with over one hundred seventy five 
  foot (175') tower or over two hundred foot (200') jib; 
  Crane, tower Crane on rail system or 2nd tower or  more in 
  work radius 
Group 1B  
  Crane, three hundred (300) ton through three hundred ninety 
  nine (399) ton, with over two hundred foot (200') boom 
  (including jib, inserts and/or attachments); Floating 
  crane, three hundred fifty (350) ton and over; Crane, four 
  hundred (400) ton and over 
Group 2 
  Asphalt Plant (any type); Asphalt Roto-Mill, pavement 
  profiler eight foot (8') lateral cut and over; Auto Grader 
  or "Trimmer"; Blade, Robotic; Bulldozer, Robotic Equipment 
  (any type); Bulldozer, over one hundred twenty thousand 
  (120,000) lbs. and above; Concrete Batch Plant and/or Wet 
  Mix one (1) and two (2) drum; Concrete Diamond Head 
  Profiler; Canal Trimmer; Concrete, Automatic Slip Form 
  Paver (Assistant to the Operator required); Crane, Boom 
  Truck fifty (50) ton and with over one hundred fifty foot

[...]

(150') boom and over; Crane, Floating (derrick barge) 
  thirty (30) ton but less than one hundred fifty (150) ton; 
  Crane, Cableway twenty-five (25) ton and over; Crane, 
  Floating Clamshell three (3) cu. Yds. And over; Crane, 
  ninety (90) ton through one hundred ninety nine (199) ton 
  up to and including two hundred foot (200') of boom 
  (including jib inserts and/or attachments); Crane, fifty 
  (50) ton through eighty nine (89) ton with over one hundred 
  fifty foot (150') boom (including jib inserts and/or 
  attachments); Crane, Whirley under ninety (90) ton; Crusher 
  Plant; Excavator over one hundred thirty thousand (130,000) 
  lbs.; Loader one hundred twenty thousand (120,000) lbs. and 
  above; Remote Controlled Earth Moving Equipment; Shovel, 
  Dragline, Clamshell, five (5) cu. Yds. And over; Underwater 
  Equipment remote or otherwise, when used in construction 
  work; Wheel Excavator any size 

Group 3 
  Bulldozer, over seventy thousand (70,000) lbs. up to and 
  including one hundred twenty thousand (120,000) lbs.; 
  Crane, Boom Truck fifty (50) ton and over with less than 
  one hundred fifty foot (150') boom; Crane, fifty (50) ton 
  through eighty nine (89) ton with one hundred fifty foot 
  (150') boom or less (including jib inserts and/or 
  attachments); Crane, Shovel, Dragline or Clamshell three 
  (3) cu. yds. but less than five (5) cu. Yds.; Excavator 
  over eighty thousand (80,000) lbs. through one hundred 
  thirty thousand (130,000) lbs.; Loader sixty thousand 
  (60,000) lbs. and less than one hundred twenty thousand 
  (120,000) lbs. 
Group 4 
  Asphalt, Screed; Asphalt Paver; Asphalt Roto-Mill, pavement 
  profiler, under eight foot (8') lateral cut; Asphalt, 
  Material Transfer Vehicle Operator; Back Filling Machine; 
  Backhoe, Robotic, track and wheel type up to and including